H

FASTBIND ELITE

OT-MELT BOOKBINDING MACHINE
TECHNICAL MANUAL 03 /2005

= FASTBIND

www.maping.com

Manufacturer:

Maping Co, Kuusiniemi 10, 02710 Espoo, Finland
Tel. +358 9 562 6022 Fax: +358 9 562 6215
Email: support@maping.com




CONTENTS:

Description Page
(Table of Contents..........cccceeeeeeeeen. 12-01)
Main Parts and Controls ............... 12-02
Frame and GearboxX ..................... 12-03
Turntable and Clamp ................... 12-04
Ral oo 12-05
Roughener ........cccccooiiiiiii 12-06
Adhesive Applicator ..................... 12-07

= FASTRIND

www.maping.com

Bearing Rocker & Chain Tension... 12-08

Complete Wiring Diagram ............. 12-09

25022005



PAPERGUIDES:

=

For soft covers  For hard&soft covers

NIPPING TOOL MODELS:

N\

S for hard covers H for hard covers

1. Applicator guide 9. Operating Handle 17. Back Support

2. Hand Knob 10. Main Switch 18. Clamp Guide Rod

3. Reservoir Cap 11. Clamp Handle 19. Roughener

4. Adhesive Applicator 12. Leveling foot 20. Cover for adjustment elements
5. Drop Collector with Drop Tray 13. Spine Pressing Tool (nipping tool) 21. Roughener handle

6. Turn Table 14. Cam Driving Nipping Tool 22. Rail

7. Paper Guide (Soft or Hardcover) 15. Positioning Deck

8. Knob and Support Rod 16. Clamp

23. Rail height adjustment screws

T 24. Rail height locking screws

25. Table angle adjustment (table down)

26. Table angle adjustment (table up)

27. Type plate with serial number

28. Main connector

29. Fuse holder with fuse: 230V 6,3 A(T) or
115V 6,3 (T)

—

= FASTBIND 12-02

www.maping.com

MAIN PARTS AND CONTOLS



x>

N
//. S
)] ‘,,}5,

\".__

L[]}
/{/4/

I,

i
0
)

),
2

&

-]
4 bnid pugjals| eze] 0€
1 yeysjoald| LB|  zpgo| 62
Z Buuesg| LB| 90/ 8C 3 mouos Buiuiejey [ALS|  epgL| P
I |'seyeys BuiddiN| 22| p0| L2 L | aigeouonoenay| L] gzgo| €} @
L JonSIPUBH| 1B ¢/g0| 92 | | F faind| 19] ogso| 2t 0
¢ | melnsbuluelsd|als| gzgi| sz | | Buuds uogoeney| FB|  gzoo| M
1 "Se 100} BUlBAST| LB ggog| 2 3 ma1s|dls 0sez| Ol h@
1 MBS |\ALS| Jszz| €T | | Buisnoy xoqueas| e 1€90| 6
1 U UobexaH|gls 6281 22 1 anss|s poddns| LB gzoo| 8
1 poryoddng| el yg90] L2 l onsgisdn)| LB 990] £ A
1 Buleaq BuplIS[aLS| zesl| oz - - -9 D
[4 JouseM |dLS|  Gz8l| 6L - - S
T ebpaM [aLS| 092¢] 8l I | Aqwasse Buuds| e 1€60| ¥
L |segzouuesbinds| Le| geso0| /L l gouleabuindg| LB 1850| €
1 mans [als|  sest| oL I iseyeuysojgeyuny| L8|  6£90| C
I |'se |ouseabindg| Le| G/S0|GL l Buueaq Buipis|g1s| 91z F
'ALO SWeN| A| dl |ON| |ALD SWeN| A| dl [ON

12-03

TRANSMISSION AND FRAME

FASTBIND

www.maping.com

—
A—



epINB 1aded 15A0opIeH| 1Bl #690 | 0¢

'sse dwep ope[dwo)| €. €290 | 6)

yoddns spins| ze| ¥¥90 |8l

mans|als| Gi8l | /1L

qouM| 19] ¥9S0 |9k

s|puey dwe[d| ¢d| 9¢90 |Gl

malios bululelsy|qlg| 1622 [l

sjeid Bumi4| e 0£80 |€l

nun Alejod[ zel 91v0 [k

un Bupjooy Jo Bulds| €8] $€90 | Hi

yun Bunoo| Ze| v/60 |0k

Bnid|dLs] €6cC

poispinb dweiy[ 19| G650

opinb Jaded JoAcOROS| L8| 1890

JeyseM |dLs| €ecc

Mals|dLs| gliT

Ma1os Buluieley|d LS| 0084

MaR§|ALS| 6vEC

Jerooxoeg| LBl 870

|~ o] N N N~ NN N N | | | | o | | |

T N[ O] | 0| ©O| M~ 0| O

Alqwesse ajqejuin] | L& 8890

>
€]

sweN| Al 4l

o)
=

12-04

TURNTABLE AND CLAMP

FASTBIND
www.maping.com




C 8XpIN MOIOS|ALS| 9£TT|9)
z wu ¢ lsyseM\|dls| L08L|S)
l GIN Inu uoBexsH|ALS| 6¢8l|vl
L 0ZXG Malog|als| 0Olsllel
1 | eAesIs JoAId Jojsnipy| e 18LL|C)
L bunds ieisnipe led| 1e /gLL|
| | Siousisejyim ureyd el o8z |ok
L Joysnipe ey ze|  €ZLL|6
9 wuw G JaysepM\|dLS| T08L|8
8 [OCXGIN Jnu JoosuuoD(dlLs| S9lc| /.
T SpInb 10jeaddy| e[ ¢rok| 9
€l CILXGN Malog|dLS| 808L| G
L ybubuisnoy ey e[ 6ZGL| ¥
9 CIXGIN MaIos jpued| L]  €18L| €
L doj Buisnoy ley| Zq) 8960| T
I yo| Buisnoy jley| Le]  ZZGL| |
‘ALD sweN| A 4l [ON

12-05

IND

www.maping.com

—
A—
—
—
—
—
—

RAIL



QTY]
1
2
3
1
2
2

Roughener handle| 1
Roughener cover
Screw M5x40

Nut M5
Roughener roller
Screw M5x20

Screw M5x30

Name

1 | 0409 |a2
2 | 0407 |a2
3 [ 2152 |STD
4 [ 0408 |STD
5 | 2153 |STD
6 [ 0327 |a1
7 [ 1810 |STD

NOJ| |

= FASTBIND 12-06

www.maping.com

(c) Maping Co ROUGHENER




z
o©

Name

9]
<

Hand knob assembly
Reservoir cap

Applicator housing assembly

Screw M5x16

Washer 5 mm
Bearing rocker

Retaining ring 8 mm

Ball bearing

© |00 N (O OB (WI(N =

Nut M6

Connector box

Serrated washer 5 mm

Screw M5x20

Connector box cover

Screw M5x12

Chain pulley

Driving wheel for chain

Retaining screw M5

Resistor tube

Thermal resistor assembly

Body cover

Screw 2,9x6,5

Retaining screw M5

Retaining screw M5

Insulation plate

Normal thermostat

Screw M3

Complete applicator

Applicator body

Thermal fuse with isolation tube

IRGEENG NSO NI O N O N ) P [N S [ O NG N O [ NCJ SR O SN 7o Y8 G NG NG G P N o

www.maping.com

12-07

ADHESIVE APPLICATOR



@ Locking screw (& )

Feeler gauge

OO0
(=]
Yel
eleleleletels]

BEARING ROCKER ADJUSTMENT
1. Loosen the upper locking screw from the bearing rocker.

2. Insert 0,15 mm feeler gauge between the rail and upper
ball bearing.

3. Use a screwdriver to lever the bearing rocker and tighten the
locking screw (6 Nm torque).

ANARRRRRRRRREN
7777777777777

Roller
Driving
Wheel

S FASTRIND 12-08
www.maping.com BEARING ROCKER AND CHAIN TENSION

(c) Maping Co



1B8016 B S— DT |
““““““““““““““““““ MOEY |
oo [ moes )
e/016 !
1BG0L6 -~— [ 10) Hesot

. OM 0.0.L

“““““““““““““““““ 2 j 1VISOWYIHL

|ﬂ| ® g = OITvL3nig

W X049 NOILOANNOD E

AQOg3NHOYW . N\ Twwows
d01vOITddY IAISTHAY

anig

1ey016

m|/l| 1eL0L6

M_le\l o
02X5 ”

ETRE oV 3sn4 2504 e
L HOLIMS NIV = 1= TH m

ONISNOH X048 Jv3o

NOILV10SI 3SOH NODITIS 8
0 ¢61 ASNd TVINEIHL

HO1SISTY ONILVIH |

12-09

ELITE - COMPLETE WIRING DIAGRAM

= FASTBIND
www.maping.com





